251/270/271 Belfast - Armagh

Mondays to Fridays

Service

251 251 271

251

251

251

270

251 251 251

251c  251c

Belfast, Grand Central Station 0740 0820 0905 0935 then 35 1435 1535 1635 1705 1735 1835 2005
Lurgan, Loughview Park & Ride 0810 0850 0930 1005 "~ 05 1505 1600 1705 1735 1805 1905 2035
Portadown, Church Street \ | | these \ \ | 1920 2050
Portadown, Portadown Train Station [bus stop] 0825 0905 0945 1020 mins 20 until 1520 1615 1720 1750 1820 |
Richhill, Richill Village 0837 0917 0957 1032 ;32 1532 1627 1732 1802 1832 1935 2105
Armagh, Elim Church 0843 0923 1004 1038 pash 38 1538 1634 1738 1808 1838 1941 2111
Armagh, Lonsdale Road \ \ \ ‘;‘f‘)c L \ \ \ | 1847 1950 2120
Armagh, Armagh Bus Station arr 0858 0933 1010 1048 "Y' 48 1548 1640 1748 1818 — - -
Armagh, Armagh Bus Station dep — - 1015 - - — 1645 — - - - -
Milford, Hill Street - - | - - - 1650 - — — - -
Middletown, Main Street - - 1030 — - - 1703 — - - - -
Monaghan, Monaghan Bus Station arr  — — 1045 — - — 1715 — - - - -
Monaghan, Monaghan Bus Station dep — — 1050 — - - - - - - - -
Smithborough, Smithborough Village - - 1102 — - - - - - - - -
Clones, Jubilee Road - - 1115 — - - - - - - - -
Cavan, Cavan Bus Station - — 1145 -— - - - - - - - -
Saturdays
Service 271 251a 251a 270 251a  251c  251c
Notes E
Belfast, Grand Central Station 0905 1035 1235 1535 1735 1835 2005
Sprucefield, Sprucefield Shopping Centre 1055 1255 1755 | |
Lurgan, Loughview Park & Ride 0930 1110 1310 1600 1810 1905 2035
Portadown, Church Street | \ | | | 1920 2050
Portadown, Portadown Train Station [bus stop] 0945 1125 1325 1615 1825 | |
Richhill, Richill Village 0957 1137 1337 1627 1837 1935 2105
Armagh, Elim Church 1004 1143 1343 1634 1843 1941 2111
Armagh, Lonsdale Road | | | | 1852 1950 2120
Armagh, Armagh Bus Station arr 1010 1152 1352 1640 — - -
Armagh, Armagh Bus Station dep 1015 — — 1645 — — —
Milford, Hill Street | - - 1653 - — -
Middletown, Main Street 1030 — - 1708 — - -
Monaghan, Monaghan Bus Station arr 1045 — - 1720 — - -
Monaghan, Monaghan Bus Station dep 1050 — - - - - -
Smithborough, Smithborough Village 1102 — - - - - -
Clones, Jubilee Road 1115 — — — — — —
Cavan, Cavan Bus Station 1145 — - - - - -
Sundays
Service 251b 270 251b 251c
Belfast, Grand Central Station 1315 1535 1815 2030
Sprucefield, Sprucefield Shopping Centre 1335 1835
Lurgan, Market Street Stop A 1355 1855
Craigavon, Rushmere Shopping Centre 1405 1905
Lurgan, Loughview Park & Ride | 1600 | 2100
Portadown, Church Street 1415 | 1915 2115
Portadown, Portadown Train Station [bus stop] | 1615 | |
Richhill, Richill Village 1430 1630 1930 2130
Armagh, Elim Church 1436 1636 1936 2136
Armagh, Lonsdale Road 1445 1945 2145
Armagh, Armagh Bus Station arr — 1640 — -
Armagh, Armagh Bus Station dep — 1645 — -
Milford, Hill Street — 1650 — -
Middletown, Main Street — 1703 — —
Monaghan, Monaghan Bus Station arr — 1715 — -
Easter Monda
Service 271 251b 270 251b  251c
Notes BH BH BH
Belfast, Grand Central Station 0905 1315 1535 1815 2005
Sprucefield, Sprucefield Shopping Centre 1335 1835
Lurgan, Market Street Stop B 1355 1855
Craigavon, Rushmere Shopping Centre 1405 1905
Lurgan, Loughview Park & Ride 0930 | 1600 | 2030
Portadown, Church Street | 1415 | 1915 2045
Portadown, Portadown Train Station [bus stop] 0945 | 1615 | |
Richhill, Richill Village 0957 1430 1627 1930 2100
Armagh, Elim Church 1004 1436 1634 1936 2106
Armagh, Lonsdale Road | 1440 | 1940 2110
Armagh, Armagh Bus Station arr 1010 — 1640 — -
Armagh, Armagh Bus Station dep 1015 — 1645 — -
Milford, Hill Street | — 1650 — -
Middletown, Main Street 1030 — 1703 — —
Monaghan, Monaghan Bus Station arr 1045 — 1715 — -
Monaghan, Monaghan Bus Station dep 1050 — - - -
Smithborough, Smithborough Village 1102 — - - -
Clones, Jubilee Road 1115 — — — —
Cavan, Cavan Bus Station 1145 — - - -

Easter Tuesday
same as Saturdays

Notes: BH - Bank holidays E - Serves all stops between Armagh & Monaghan



251/270/271 Belfast - Armagh

Monday 5 May 2025

Service 271  251b 270 251b  251c

Notes BH BH BH
Belfast, Grand Central Station 0905 1315 1535 1815 2005
Sprucefield, Sprucefield Shopping Centre 1335 1835
Lurgan, Market Street Stop B 1355 1855
Craigavon, Rushmere Shopping Centre 1405 1905
Lurgan, Loughview Park & Ride 0930 | 1600 | 2030
Portadown, Church Street | 1415 | 1915 2045
Portadown, Portadown Train Station [bus stop] 0945 \ 1615
Richhill, Richill Village 0957 1430 1627 1930 2100
Armagh, Elim Church 1004 1436 1634 1936 2106
Armagh, Lonsdale Road | 1440 | 1940 2110
Armagh, Armagh Bus Station arr 1010 — 1640 — -
Armagh, Armagh Bus Station dep 1015 — 1645 — -
Milford, Hill Street | — 1650 — -
Middletown, Main Street 1030 — 1703 — —
Monaghan, Monaghan Bus Station arr 1045 — 1715 — -
Monaghan, Monaghan Bus Station dep 1050 — — — —
Smithborough, Smithborough Village 1102 — - - -
Clones, Jubilee Road 1115 — - - -
Cavan, Cavan Bus Station 1145 — - - -

Notes: BH - Bank holidays



251/270/271 Armagh - Belfast

Mondays to Fridays

Service

251 251 251 251

251

251 251

251 251

270

251 251 251

271

Cavan, Cavan Bus Station - - - - - - - - — 1230 — - - -
Clones, Jubilee Road - - - - - - - - - 1300 -— - - -
Smithborough, Smithborough Village - - - - - - - - - 1310 - - - -
Monaghan, Monaghan Bus Station - - - - - - - - - 1325 — - — 1800
Middletown, Main Street - - - - - - - - — 1337 — - — 1812
Milford, Hill Street - - - - - - - - — 1350 — - — 1825
Armagh, Armagh Bus Station arr — - - - - - - - — 1400 — - — 1830
Armagh, Armagh Bus Station dep 0615 0645 0715 0745 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1705 1835
Armagh, Elim Church 0618 0648 0718 0748 0908 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1608 1708 1838
Richhill, Richill Village 0625 0655 0725 0755 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1715 1845
Portadown, Portadown Train Station [bus stop] 0637 0707 0737 0807 0927 1027 1127 1227 1327 1427 1527 1627 1727 1857
Lurgan, Loughview Park & Ride 0650 0720 0750 0820 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1640 1740 1910
Belfast, Grand Central Station 0730 0805 0835 0900 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1510 1615 1715 1815 1935
Saturdays
Service 251a  251a  251a 270 251a 251a 271
Notes C

Cavan, Cavan Bus Station - - - 1230 — - -
Clones, Jubilee Road — — — 1300 -— — —
Smithborough, Smithborough Village - - - 1310 — - -
Monaghan, Monaghan Bus Station - - - 1325 -— — 1800
Middletown, Main Street - - - 1337 — — 1812
Milford, Hill Street - - — 1350 — — 1825
Armagh, Armagh Bus Station arr — - — 1400 — — 1830
Armagh, Armagh Bus Station dep 0735 0905 1105 1405 1605 1705 1835
Armagh, Elim Church 0738 0908 1108 1408 1608 1708 1838
Richhill, Richill Village 0745 0915 1115 1415 1615 1715 1845
Portadown, Portadown Train Station [bus stop] 0757 0927 1127 1427 1627 1727 1857
Lurgan, Loughview Park & Ride 0810 0940 1140 1440 1640 1740 1910
Sprucefield, Sprucefield Shopping Centre 0825 0955 1155 | 1655 1755s |
Belfast, Grand Central Station 0850 1020 1220 1510 1720 1820 1935

Service

251b 251 251b 270

270u

Service Restrictions

1

2

Notes

NU

UN

Monaghan, Monaghan Bus Station
Middletown, Main Street

Milford, Hill Street

Armagh, Armagh Bus Station

Armagh, Armagh Bus Station

Armagh, Southern Regional College Armagh
Armagh, Elim Church

Richhill, Richill Village

Portadown, Portadown Train Station [bus stop]
Lurgan, Loughview Park & Ride

Queens University, Queen’s University Belfast
Belfast, Great Northern Mall

Belfast, Ulster University Belfast

Portadown, High Street Stop A

Craigavon, Rushmere Shopping Centre
Lurgan, Market Street Stop C

Sprucefield, Sprucefield Shopping Centre
Belfast, Grand Central Station

arr
dep

1800
1812
1825
1830
18‘35

- — 1600
1130 1400 |
1133 1403 1603
1140 1410 1610
1425
1438

1838
1845
1857
1910

1155
1203
1213 1643
1233 1703
1255 1510 1725 1935

1625
1633

1800
1812
1825
1830
18‘35

1838
1845
1857
1910
1940s
1945s
1955

Easter Monday

Service

251a  251b 270 251b

271

Notes

BH BH BH

Cavan, Cavan Bus Station

Clones, Jubilee Road

Smithborough, Smithborough Village
Monaghan, Monaghan Bus Station
Middletown, Main Street

Milford, Hill Street

Armagh, Armagh Bus Station

Armagh, Armagh Bus Station

Armagh, Southern Regional College Armagh
Armagh, Elim Church

Richhill, Richill Village

Portadown, Portadown Train Station [bus stop]
Lurgan, Loughview Park & Ride

Portadown, High Street Stop A

Craigavon, Rushmere Shopping Centre
Lurgan, Market Street Stop D

Sprucefield, Sprucefield Shopping Centre
Belfast, Grand Central Station

arr
dep

1230 —
1300 —
1310 —
1325 —
1337 —
1350 —
1400 —
1405 —
1130 |

1133
1140
0757 ‘

1600
1408 1603
1415 1610
1427 ‘
1440
1625
1633

1155
1203
1213 1643
0825 1233 1703
0847 1255 1510 1725

1800
1812
1825
1830
18‘35

1838
1845
1857
1910

1935

Easter Tuesday

same as Saturdays

Monday 5 May 2025

Service

251a  251b

Notes

BH BH

Armagh, Southern Regional College Armagh
Armagh, Elim Church

Richhill, Richill Village

Portadown, Portadown Train Station [bus stop]
Lurgan, Loughview Park & Ride

Portadown, High Street Stop A

Craigavon, Rushmere Shopping Centre
Lurgan, Market Street Stop D

Sprucefield, Sprucefield Shopping Centre
Belfast, Grand Central Station

0735
0738
0745
0757
0810
1155
1203
1213
1233
1255

1130
1133
1140

0825
0847

444

more
trips
below

ddd

Service Restrictions: 1 - from 20 Apr 2025, does not operate 4 May 2025 to 25 May 2 - until 25 May 2025, does not operate 20 Apr 2025

Notes: BH - Bank holidays

C - Serves all stops between Monaghan and Armagh.

NU - Operates during University Holidays

UN - University Terms Only s - sets down only



251/270/271 Armagh - Belfast

Monday 5 May 2025

Service 270 251b 271

Notes BH

Cavan, Cavan Bus Station 1230 — -
Clones, Jubilee Road 1300 — -
Smithborough, Smithborough Village 1310 — -
Monaghan, Monaghan Bus Station 1325 — 1800
Middletown, Main Street 1337 — 1812
Milford, Hill Street 1350 — 1825
Armagh, Armagh Bus Station arr 1400 — 1830
Armagh, Armagh Bus Station dep 1405 — 1835
Armagh, Southern Regional College Armagh | 1600 |
Armagh, Elim Church 1408 1603 1838
Richhill, Richill Village 1415 1610 1845
Portadown, Portadown Train Station [bus stop] 1427 1857
Lurgan, Loughview Park & Ride 1440 1910
Portadown, High Street Stop A 1625
Craigavon, Rushmere Shopping Centre 1633
Lurgan, Market Street Stop D 1643
Sprucefield, Sprucefield Shopping Centre 1703
Belfast, Grand Central Station 1510 1725 1935

Notes: BH - Bank holidays
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